## NON-COMPLIANCE REPORT

Arkansas Department of Energy & Environment Division of Environmental Quality Office of Water Quality, Enforcement Section 5301 Northshore Drive, North Little Rock, AR 72118

RE: Permit No: ARO		Discharge Number: 001		
Facility: Mena WWTP				
Address: 323 Polk 53				
City: Mena		State: Ar	Zip: 71953	
Contact: Mike Spencer		Phone: 4792342592		
Date of Non-Compliance	Parameter Exceeded	Quantity or Loading	Quality or Concentration	Permit Limits
1March24	PH	5.9		6.0
2Mar24	PH	5.2		6.0
27Mar24	PH	5.9		6.0
28march	PH	5.9		6.0
water after rain e	vents lasting up to 2 we	eks.	cieving over 3.5 M	ig of Land
water after rain e	vents lasting up to 2 we	eks.	ceving over 3.5 M	ig or Land
We plan on correcti Currently no offic	vents lasting up to 2 we	eks.	seving over 3.5 M	ig or Land
We plan on correcti Currently no offic Time estimated that	vents lasting up to 2 we	eks.	seving over 3.5 M	IG OI LANG
water after rain e We plan on correcti Currently no offic Time estimated that	vents lasting up to 2 we	eks.	Apr 202	
We plan on correcti Currently no offic Time estimated that	vents lasting up to 2 we	eks.		

Certification Statement: I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. (Revised March 2016)

## NON-COMPLIANCE REPORT

Arkansas Department of Energy & Environment Division of Environmental Quality Office of Water Quality, Enforcement Section 5301 Northshore Drive, North Little Rock, AR 72118

Р	Discharge Number: 001		
City: Mena		Zip: 71953	
or	Phone: 4792342592		
Parameter Exceeded	Quantity or Loading	Quality or Concentration	Permit Limits
DO		6.8mg/l	7.1
+	-		-
			1
	ner:	0	
t it will take to correct prob	lem:		
	m was due to: ess sludge levels (aroun BOD of sludge is robbing	Parameter Exceeded Quantity or Loading  DO  m was due to: ess sludge levels (around 5 foot deep) the BOD of sludge is robbing water of oxygen	Phone: 4792342592  Parameter Exceeded Quantity or Concentration  DO 6.8mg/l  m was due to: ess sludge levels (around 5 foot deep) that there is inadeq BOD of sludge is robbing water of oxygen.

☐ Submitted electronically via NetDMR

Certification Statement: I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. (Revised March 2016)